
FALL 2018

S
A

S
Q

U
A

T
C

H
 B

O
O

K
S

 
FA

LL 20
18



NEW TITLES

Adult

1-5    52 Lists series

6   Tough Girl

8   Welcome to the Writer’s Life

9   The Lost Art of Reading

10 36 Bottles of Wine

13 Cooking from Scratch

14 Doughnuts

16 The Opposite Is Also True

19 Rally

20 The Dreamer and the Doctor

21 Beyond the Checkup from  
            Birth to Age Four

23 Seattleness

Little Bigfoot

26 Will Puberty Last My Whole Life?

29  Grizzly Boy

30 Lobos

33 Avalanche Dog Heroes

34  Ba-chan the Ninja Grandma

36 Super Simple Sumi-e

37 Little Red Riding Hood of the  
            Pacific Northwest

38 New York City ABC: A Larry  
            Gets Lost Book

BACKLIST

39 Little Bigfoot

50 Cooking

54 Journals / Stationery

55 Art / Culture

56 Biography

56 Business / Crafts

57 Parenting

57 House / Home

58 Literary Arts 

58 Personal Growth

59 Outdoors / Nature

62 Politics

63 Gardening

64 Index



“Moorea Seal, if you haven’t heard, is 
crushing it lately.” —SEATTLE MET
 

“Give this to your creative DIYer  
friend or relative!”  

—APARTMENT THERAPY
 

“All about beautifying your life inside 
and out.” —SEATTLE REFINED
 

“A book like this reminds even the 
busiest people to slow down and think 
about what makes them, well, them 
every once in a while.” —BUSTLE
 

“Your happiest year yet.” — INC.
  

“Powerful.” —425  MAGAZINE

“Your checklist for making positive 
changes.” —OPRAH.COM
 

“Foster self-expression and personal 
development.” —ETSY TREND WATCH

PRAISE FOR MAKE YOURSELF AT HOME

“A fresh view of design that gives 
amateurs decorating ideas they can  
use in their own abodes.” 
 —LIBRARY JOURNAL
 

“A dash of self-help, a sprinkle of craft, 
plus lifestyle tips and tricks seasoned 
with storytelling—Seal’s new book adds 
up to a pretty package.”  —BOOKPAGE

PRAISE for MOOREA SEAL—OVER 550,000 SOLD

MOOREA SEAL

Make Yourself at Home | ISBN: 978-1-63217-035-4 • 52 Lists for Happiness | ISBN: 978-1-63217-096-5 
The 52 Lists Project | ISBN: 978-1-63217-034-7 • 52 Lists for Togetherness | ISBN: 978-1-63217-219-8



FALL 2018  3 2   SASQUATCH BOOKS

52 LISTS FOR TOGETHERNESS

Journaling Inspiration to Deepen Connections 
with Your Loved Ones

Moorea Seal

Perfect for anyone who wants to cultivate healthy 
relationships, this journal will inspire existing fans of 
The 52 Lists Project and 52 Lists for Happiness as well 
as new journal users to connect with their communities.

Discover new ways to connect with your community and 
strengthen relationships through the power of list mak-
ing! Create 52 lists, one for every week of the year, to learn 
more about who you are, how you see your loved ones, and 
how you can thrive together. Fill out your journals side 
by side with friends, family, or a partner, sharing insights 
along the way, or keep your journal private, just for you. 
However you choose to share, you’ll be listing your way to 
deeper bonds with those you love.

MOOREA SEAL is a Seattle-based author, 
retailer, designer, and online curator who is 
known for her large following on Pinterest and 
mental health advocacy. 

ONLINE:  

MooreaSeal.com

@MooreaSeal

  MooreaSeal

 @MooreaSeal

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

The 52 Lists Project
ISBN: 978-1-63217-034-7
$16.95

52 Lists for Happiness
ISBN: 978-1-63217-096-5
$16.95

SEPTEMBER 25, 2018

$16.95 | Self Help & Journaling

Hardcover | 5½ x 8½ | 160 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-219-8

M
ar

is
sa

 A
lv

es

TK



4   SASQUATCH BOOKS FALL 2018  5 

52 LISTS NOTEPADS 

Moorea Seal

For fans of the best-selling journals The 52 Lists 
Project and 52 Lists for Happiness, come a gorgeous 
weekly desk pad and to do list notepad that fans of 
the bestselling 52 Lists series are sure to love! 

List your weekly priorities and stay organized with the 
52 Lists “My Weekly List” Desk Pad planner notepad that 
doubles as a mousepad to display on your desk and see 
your week at a glance! Includes 52 tear-off sheets to plan 
your top priorities weekly and divide your day into “need 
to” versus “want to” every day of the year. 

List your life from #goals to grocery lists with the 52 Lists 
“To Do List” Notepad! Includes 52 tear-off sheets with lines 

and checkboxes, embellished with metallic foil and lush 
illustration.

Introducing 52 Lists stationery based on the best-selling journal 
from Moorea Seal. Featuring the 52 Lists series signature aesthetic, 
these new paper products are sure to inspire you to make lists, 
connect with friends, and celebrate the best things in life.

DECEMBER 4, 2018

$9.99  | Stationery

Notepad | 4 x 7 | 52 sheets

ISBN: 978-1-63217-233-4

52 LISTS “TO DO LIST” 
NOTEPAD

DECEMBER 4, 2018

$12.99  | Stationery

Desktop Notepad 
10¾ x 7¾ | 52 sheets

ISBN: 978-1-63217-232-7

52 LISTS “MY WEEKLY 
LIST” DESK PAD 52 LISTS POSTCARDS 

For Connecting with Loved Ones Near and Far

Moorea Seal

Send some love to a friend by writing a special list to cele-
brate your relationship! This gorgeous set of 52 postcards 
is perfect for connecting with loved ones near and far. 
Each postcard comes with a prompt laid over a beautiful, 
atmospheric photo or illustrated pattern, 5 numbered 
lines to write your list, and space for a stamp and address 
to send it to a friend! Includes 52 unique postcards, 26 
different backgrounds, and 13 different prompts. Sample 
prompts include:

• 5 Things I Love about You

• 5 Reasons Why I Miss You

• My 5 Favorite Memories of Us

OCTOBER 2, 2018

$14.99 | Stationery

Postcard Set | 4¼ x 6 | 52 postcards

ISBN: 978-1-63217-231-0



FALL 2018  7 6   SASQUATCH BOOKS

TOUGH GIRL

Lessons in Courage and Heart from Olympic 
Gold to the Camino de Santiago

Carolyn Wood

A memoir of a young swimmer’s triumphs and heart-
breaks on the path to winning Olympic gold at age 14, 
interwoven with her later journey, after coming out as 
gay, where she reclaims her “inner tough girl” walking 
the Camino de Santiago after her 30-year relationship 
suddenly ends. 

After several failed attempts at learning to swim, young 
Carolyn Wood finally conquers her fears and dives into 
unknown waters. The rambunctious athlete finds her way 
through athletic training, school, and dealing with social 
gender expectations as she realizes she’s gay. Fifty years 
after her Olympic triumph, the author embarks on a solo 
pilgrimage to walk the Camino de Santiago and begin to 
accept the end of her long relationship. 

Tough Girl artfully weaves Wood’s life story. The ups and 
downs of Wood’s childhood road to the Olympics as well as 
her journey on the Camino will thrill and inspire readers.

R
o

b
er

t 
G

ra
ve

s

CAROLYN WOOD, born and raised in 
Portland, Oregon, still lives in her original 
family home. She is a retired English teacher 
who spent more than thirty years encourag-
ing students to write and is now taking her 
own advice. Ms. Wood’s work has appeared in 
Teachers as Writers and Elohi Gadugi Journal. 
This is her first book.  

ONLINE:  

ToughGirlMemoir.com

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

A Woman's Guide to the Wild
ISBN: 978-1-63217-005-7
$18.95

AUGUST 14, 2018

$17.95  | Biography & Autobiography

Paperback | 5½ x 8½ | 304 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-184-9



8   SASQUATCH BOOKS FALL 2018  9 

WELCOME TO THE  
WRITER’S LIFE

How to Design Your Writing Craft, Writing  
Business, Writing Practice, and Reading Practice

Paulette Perhach

Always wanted to be a writer? Stop wasting time and 
start your writing life today!

With warmth and humor, the author welcomes you into the 
writer’s life as someone who has been there on the other 
side looking in. Like a freshman orientation for writers, this 
book includes an in-depth exploration of all the elements of 
a writer’s life, from your writing practice and your reading 
practice to your writing craft and the all-important and 
often-overlooked business of writing. Harness the powers 
of crowdsourcing and social media to grow your writing 
career, and use the most current research on success, 
gamification, and lifestyle design to take your writing life 
to the next level. Complete with writing exercises, tools, 
checklists, infographics, and behind-the-scenes tips from 
working writers of all types, this book offers everything 
you need to jump-start a successful writing life.

AUGUST 14, 2018

$18.95 | Reference – Writing

Paperback | 5½ x 7½ | 320 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-151-1

PAULETTE PERHACH’s writing has been 
published in the New York Times, Elle, Slate, 
Cosmopolitan, and Marie Claire. Hugo House 
awarded her the Made at Hugo House fellow-
ship in 2013. She was nominated for the 2016 
BlogHer Voices of the Year award for her essay 
“A Story of a Fuck Off Fund.” 

ONLINE:  

PaulettePerhach.com

@pauletteperhach

  @pauletteisawriter

 @paulettejperhach

D
aw

nd
ra

 B
ud

d

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

Your Life is a Book
ISBN: 978-1-57061-930-4
$18.95

DAVID L. ULIN is a critic, essayist, edi-
tor, and novelist. He is a 2015 Guggenheim 
Fellow, recipient of the California Book 
Award, and has been shortlisted for the PEN/
Diamonstein-Spielvogel Award for the Art of 
the Essay. He is assistant professor of English 
at the University of Southern California.

ONLINE:  

@davidulin

N
o

ah
 U

lin

THE LOST ART OF READING

Books and Resistance in a Troubled Time 

David L. Ulin

An insightful rumination on the act of reading—as 
a path to critical thinking, individual and political 
identity, civic engagement, and resistance, now with 
a new introduction and afterword.

The former LA Times book critic expands his short book 
on the importance of reading to include the impact of fake 
news, siloed information, and the connections between 
critical thinking as a key component of engaged citizen-
ship and resistance. Here is the case for reading as a  
political act in both public and private gestures, and for  
the ways reading enlarges the world and our frames of  
reference, all the while keeping us engaged.

SEPTEMBER 4, 2018

$16.95 | Literary Criticism

Hardcover | 4½ x 7 | 192 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-194-8

Recommended reading  
from David Ulin:

Common Sense by Thomas Paine

Hope in the Dark by Rebecca Solnit

The Fire Next Time by James Baldwin

Between the World and Me by  
 Ta-Nehisi Coates

Citizen by Claudia Rankine

The Woman Warrior by  
 Maxine Hong Kingston

Crossing Over by Ruben Martinez

Across the Wire by Luis Alberto Urrea

Ruined by Reading by  
 Lynne Sharon Schwartz

The Myth of Sisyphus by Albert Camus



FALL 2018  11 10   SASQUATCH BOOKS

36 BOTTLES OF WINE

Less Is More with 3 Recommended Wines per 
Month Plus Seasonal Recipe Pairings

Paul Zitarelli
Photography by Hilary McMullen

Too much wine? Not last night, but at the wine store 
where it’s bewildering to choose something good.  
In this friendly guide, a wine expert curates a short 
list of 36 bottles to try and explains in an accessible, 
humorous style what makes each worth drinking. 

36 Bottles of Wine includes 3 varieties per month—one red, 
one white, plus something else like a sparkling wine or 
Rosé. In addition, 30 recipes for monthly meals connect 
seasonal food to wine, composing beautiful sensory expe-
riences. This book proves you don’t need an encyclopedia 
when a handpicked selection delivers a world of wine.

SEPTEMBER 18, 2018

$19.95 | Cooking – Beverages

Hardcover | 6¾ x 8 | 208 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-191-7

PAUL ZITARELLI is a Harvard-trained applied 
mathematician who abandoned that path for 
a life in wine. He is one of a small number of 
Americans to hold the WSET Level 4 Diploma 
(precursor to Master of Wine) and applies that 
knowledge as a wine merchant in his retail 
business, Full Pull Wines. 

ONLINE:  

FullPullWines.com

@FullPullWines

 @full_pull_wines

H
ila

ry
 M

cM
ul

le
n

“36 Bottles of Wine is pure pleasure—
so much fun, so easy to swallow 
that I hardly noticed I was learn-
ing along the way. Paul Zitarelli 
is my new wine guru: not only an 
expert but also a witty and welcom-
ing companion on the page—and a 
great cook too.”
—MOLLY WIZENBERG, AUTHOR OF 
A HOMEMADE LIFE AND DELANCEY



12   SASQUATCH BOOKS FALL 2018  13 

Founded in Seattle in 1953 by 15 local families, 
PCC COMMUNITY MARKETS (PCC) is the 
nation’s largest community-owned food 
market. PCC is a haven in the Greater Seattle 
area for those who share a commitment to 
fresh, local, organic, and seasonal foods, 
sustainably sourced from local producers, 
farmers, ranchers, and fishers.

ONLINE:  

PCCMarkets.com

@PCC

  pccmarkets

 @pccmarkets

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

PNW Veg
ISBN: 978-1-63217-053-8
$29.95

COOKING FROM SCRATCH

120 Recipes for Colorful, Seasonal Food  
from PCC Community Markets 

PCC Community Markets
Photography by Charity Burggraaf

Eat up! 120 simple and delicious recipes in a cook-
book that’s chock-full of nutritional information and 
expert advice from Seattle’s popular grocer, PCC 
Community Markets.

Eating healthy, local food prepared from scratch is at the 
heart of this cookbook from PCC Community Markets. 
Going strong for 65 years, they are respected and appreci-
ated throughout the Northwest for their commitment to 
local producers, sustainable food practices, and healthful, 
organic, seasonal foods. 

You will find 120 recipes organized for every meal of the 
day, including many of PCC’s most popular dishes, such as 
their treasured Emerald City Salad. The book also includes 
cooking, storing, and shopping tips—everything you need 
to know to make the most of the local bounty offered in your 
area, wherever you live.

SEPTEMBER 18, 2018

$24.95 | Cooking

Paperback | 7½ x 10 | 304 pages

ISBN: 978-1-63217-188-7



FALL 2018  15 14   SASQUATCH BOOKS

DOUGHNUTS

90 Simple and Delicious Recipes to Make  
at Home

Lara Ferroni

With over 50,000 copies sold, this best-selling book 
features 30 new recipes in this completely redesigned 
and expanded edition.

There’s nothing quite like a fresh doughnut! With instruc-
tions written for home cooks, this book makes it easy to 
create doughnuts in your own kitchen. Be prepared to be 
tempted by favorite classics like old-fashioned sour cream, 
maple-bacon bars, or red velvet, and new delights such as 
pineapple fritters, dulce de leche, and rainbow cake. There 
are also variations for vegan and gluten-free versions. Your 
family and friends will not be disappointed!

SEPTEMBER 25, 2018

$19.95 | Cooking

Hardcover | 6¾ x 8 | 208 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-125-2

LARA FERRONI is a tech geek turned food geek 
who spends her days exploring food and cocktail 
culture. She is the author of five cookbooks, 
including Doughnuts, An Avocado a Day, Real 
Snacks, and Put an Egg on It.

ONLINE:  

LaraFerroni.com

@laraferroni

 @laraferroni

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

Molly Moon's Homemade Ice Cream
ISBN: 978-1-57061-810-9
$21.95



16   SASQUATCH BOOKS FALL 2018  17 

THE OPPOSITE IS ALSO TRUE

A Journal of Creative Wisdom for Artists

Cleo Papanikolas

This guided journal for artists will make you question 
your previously held beliefs and push your art to thrive 
in unexpected ways.

With her lovely, subtle illustrations, Papanikolas presents 
pairs of opposing advice for artists and creatives on facing 
pages, along with prompts and quotes, encouraging read-
ers to embrace the push-pull of the creative process and 
find their own path forward. This journal is perfect for 
those who need a gentle nudge out of a rut, or a reminder 
that taking the less-traveled path can lead you to the best 
results. Perfect for fans of Keri Smith, Austin Kleon, and 
Elle Luna.

OCTOBER 2, 2018

$16.95 | Self Help & Journaling

Paperback | 6¼ x 8½ | 144 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-139-9

CLEO PAPANIKOLAS has a BFA in print-
making from California College of the Arts 
and an MFA in painting from the University of 
California, Berkeley. Her work has appeared 
in the San Francisco Chronicle, Better Homes 
and Gardens, and Edible San Francisco, and 
in books from University of California Press, 
Swallow Press, and Dromedary Press.  

ONLINE:  

CleoMade.com

@cleomade

 @cleomade

C
re

at
iv

eL
iv

e,
 In

c.



18   SASQUATCH BOOKS FALL 2018  19 

EARTH T IDE

NIKKI MCCLURE is known for her intricate 
and beautiful papercuts. Using an X-Acto 
knife, she cuts her images from a single sheet 
of paper, creating a bold graphic language that 
translates the complex poetry of motherhood, 
nature, and activism into endearing graphics. 
She lives in Olympia, Washington.

ONLINE:  

NikkiMcclure.com

@nikkimcclure

 @nikkimcclure

Li
sa

 S
co

tt
 O

w
en

RALLY

A Nikki McClure Journal 

Nikki McClure

Nikki McClure’s new journal features beautiful 
papercut images of everyday women rallying to 
defend, renew, astound, and connect with the world 
around them.

Drawn from Nikki McClure's best-selling calendar, the 
simple but evocative papercut images in Rally show women 
being brave, taking risks, and pushing forward in their 
lives. McClure creates all of her powerful images using a 
single piece of black paper and an X-Acto knife, giving them 
graceful, singular appeal. This blank journal, intended for 
capturing thoughts and ideas, drawing, creating lists, or 
using as a personal diary, will inspire women everywhere 
with its timely and powerful images.

AUGUST 7, 2018

$16.95 | Self Help & Journaling

Paperback | 5½ x 7½ | 144 pages

ISBN: 978-1-63217-175-7

Embrace: A Pregnancy 
Journal
ISBN: 9781570616815
$16.95

The First 1000 Days
ISBN: 9781570615085 
$15.95 

The Next 1000 Days
ISBN: 9781570619434 
$15.95 

Grow 2 Copy Box Set
ISBN: 9781570619885 
$31.90 

ALSO AVAILABLE: 



20   SASQUATCH BOOKS FALL 2018  21 

THE DREAMER AND THE DOCTOR

A Forest Lover and a Physician on the  
Edge of the Frontier

Jack Nisbet

In the turn-of-the-twentieth-century Northwest, the 
lives and passions of an American physician and her 
Swedish naturalist husband helped shape a territory on 
the cusp of change—from the author of Sources of the 
River and The Collector.

Dr. Carrie Leiberg, a pioneer physician, fought hard for 
public health while nurturing both a troubled son and a 
fruit orchard. Her husband, John Leiberg, was a Swedish 
immigrant and self-taught naturalist who transformed 
himself from pickax Idaho prospector to special field 
agent for the US Forest Commission (a precursor of the US 
Forest Service) and warned Washington, DC, of ecological 
devastation of public lands. The Leiberg story opens a win-
dow into the human and natural landscape of a century 
past that reflects all the thorny issues of our present time.

OCTOBER 23, 2018

$24.95 | History

Hardcover | 5½ x 8½ | 320 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-202-0

JACK NISBET is a historian, teacher, and 
author who focuses on the intersection of 
human history and natural history in the 
Pacific Northwest. He is the author of the highly 
regarded Sources of the River, for which he 
was awarded the Murray Morgan Prize by the 
Washington State Historical Society.

ONLINE:  

JackNisbet.com

Ja
m

es
 N

is
b

et

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

The Collector
ISBN: 978-1-57061-667-9
$16.95

DR. LUKE VOYTAS is a full-time pediatrician 
at Evergreen Pediatrics in Vancouver, 
Washington. He has also served as the chair of 
pediatrics at PeaceHealth Southwest Medical 
Center, the largest hospital in southwest 
Washington. He lives in Portland, Oregon, 
with his wife (who is also a pediatrician) and 
their kids.

ONLINE:  

BeyondTheCheckup.com

K
at

 B
er

b
ar

i

BEYOND THE CHECKUP FROM 
BIRTH TO AGE FOUR 

A Pediatrician’s Guide to Calm,  
Confident Parenting 

Luke Voytas, MD

A health and wellness handbook for parents of  
newborns and children up to the age of four with  
the goal of instilling calm and confidence in new  
or anxious parents. 

Dr. Luke Voytas is a pediatrician (and father of two young 
kids) who helps new parents feel confident and secure in 
their ability to meet their baby’s needs. The book begins 
with the final preparations leading up to baby’s birth, 
including how to find the right doctor and the essentials 
you will need at home. Later chapters follow the normal 
checkup schedule through age four. Topics included are 
development and feeding, sleep, picky eaters, discipline, 
and screen time, backed up by scientific studies. Also 
included are frequent parent questions and brief case stud-
ies for handling common illnesses. This handbook will be 
a trusted reference new parents can count on.

AUGUST 21, 2018

$17.95 | Parenting

Paperback | 6 x 9 | 288 pages

ISBN: 978-1-63217-197-9

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

The Co-Parenting Handbook
ISBN: 978-1-63217-146-7
$19.95



22   SASQUATCH BOOKS FALL 2018  23 

TERA HATFIELD, a Seattle native, is a design 
director with a background in visual design 
and architecture. Her diverse work focuses on 
the intersection of digital and physical spaces.

JENNY KEMPSON is a multidisciplinary 
designer with a background in urban design, 
psychology, and human geography. She 
continuously explores ways to connect people 
to places through design. 

NATALIE ROSS, a landscape architect with 
a background in cartography, focuses on the 
design of urban environments and works at a 
Seattle landscape architecture firm.

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

Portlandness
ISBN: 978-1-63217-000-2
$24.95

D
er

ek
 R

ee
ve

s

SEATTLENESS

A Cultural Atlas 

Tera Hatfield, Jenny Kempson, and Natalie Ross

This visually rich cultural atlas of Seattle explores 
the mercurial nature of place through the lens of 
one of the fastest growing cities in America. 

Through both experiential and data-driven cartography, 
Seattleness lends itself to longtime residents, newcomers 
to the city, and those curious about the moody borough 
that has brought us airplanes, grunge, gourmet coffee,  
and e-commerce.

In the style of Infinite City and Portlandness, this illus-
trated book examines an expansive range of topics from UFO 
sightings to pinball legacies, gray skies to frontier psychology, 
strong women and strong coffee. Compelling infographic 
visuals emerge from deep dives into data, unraveling over 
50 real and strange narratives about the green metropolis 
perched at the edge of the Salish Sea. 

OCTOBER 16, 2018

$24.95 | Travel

Hardcover | 8½ x 10 | 192 pages

ISBN: 978-1-63217-127-6



GRIZZLY BOY BY BARBARA DAVIS-PYLES, ILLUSTRATION BY TRACY SUBISAK



FALL 2018  27 26  

WILL PUBERTY LAST MY  
WHOLE LIFE?

REAL Answers to REAL Questions from  
Preteens About Body Changes, Sex, and  
Other Growing-Up Stuff

Julie Metzger, RN, MN and Robert Lehman, MD

An expanded and revised edition of the popular flip 
book for preteens. One half is filled with questions 
asked by girls entering puberty and the other half with 
questions asked by boys. It also contains updated 
language throughout and additional questions and 
answers regarding sex, sexuality, consent, and gender 
identity and norms.

This book contains informative, honest, and reassuring 
answers to questions that preadolescents have about  
puberty—from friendships and feelings to pimples, 
babies, body hair, menstruation, bras, and much more. 
Straightforward, age-appropriate answers are provided by 
an experienced nurse-and-physician team who have been 
giving seminars to preteens and their parents for more than 
25 years. 

Li
nd

a 
B

ro
o

ks

JULIE METZGER is a registered nurse with a 
master’s degree in pediatric nursing. She has 
worked extensively in the fields of parent edu-
cation on adolescent development, sexuality, 
and parenting, and is a favorite speaker to a 
wide array of community groups and schools 
on all aspects of preteen health issues. She 
lives in Seattle, Washington.

DR. ROBERT LEHMAN is an adolescent health 
specialist with a clinical faculty position at the 
University of Washington. He has devoted his 
career to providing direct health-care services 
to youth, teaching health-care professionals 
about the special needs of adolescents, and 
addressing teen health issues and policies. 
He lives in Seattle, Washington, and Palm 
Springs, California.

ONLINE:  

GreatConversations.com

AUGUST 21, 2018

$18.99 | Juvenile Nonfiction

Paperback | 7¼ x 8½ | 224 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-179-5

“If you can only afford one book on 
puberty for this age group, this is 
the one to have.”
—SCHOOL LIBRARY JOURNAL



FALL 2018  29 28  

GRIZZLY BOY

Barbara Davis-Pyles
Illustrated by Tracy Subisak 

One morning Theo decides he is no longer human. 
“I’m a GRIZZLY! I’m WILD AND FREE!” But being a 
grizzly boy isn’t easy if you still have to go to school. 
A fun, endearing, and sweet picture book, Grizzly Boy 
will have “wild and free” little grizzlies everywhere 
asking for repeat readings.

When Theo tells his mother he’s a grizzly bear and finds 
a bowl of lettuce and berries for breakfast instead of his 
favorite Frosted Monster Bites cereal, he is still deter-
mined to have a day that’s wild and free. It’s more diffi-
cult than he expected, especially when you have a clever 
mother and still have to go to school where there are rules 
and more rules! After a challenging day as a grizzly boy at 
school, Theo learns you can follow the rules and still enjoy 
being wild and free! 

C
o

ur
tn

ey
 B

o
w

ld
en

BARBARA DAVIS-PYLES has written hun-
dreds of fiction and nonfiction pieces for the 
children’s education market. When Barbara’s 
not writing, she can be found hiking, biking, or 
packing for a road trip. She lives in the north-
west corner of Washington State with her fam-
ily. Find out more at BarbaraDavisPyles.com.

TRACY SUBISAK was born and raised in 
the flatlands of Ohio and studied industrial 
design at the University of Cincinnati. She is 
the illustrator of Shawn Loves Sharks and Cy 
Makes a Friend. She lives in Portland, Oregon, 
and can often be found traveling the world. 
She is fond of hiking, bacon, monster sounds, 
and high fives!

ONLINE:  

BarbaraDavisPyles.com

TracySubisak.com

 @subi.snacks

SEPTEMBER 4, 2018

$17.99 | Juvenile Fiction

Hardcover | 8½ x 11 | 32 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-168-9

M
at

th
ew

 G
en

d
ro

n



FALL 2018  31 30  

LOBOS

A Wolf Family Returns to the Wild

Brenda Peterson
Photography by Annie Marie Musselman

This is a hopeful conservation story about an endan-
gered family of Mexican gray wolves who live in a sanc-
tuary in the Pacific Northwest and their journey that 
leads to their successful release to the wild in Mexico.

Illustrated with color photography, this nonfiction story fol-
lows the lives of a Mexican gray wolf family, known as lobos, 
from the births of the pups at a sanctuary in Washington 
State near Mount Rainier to their release into the wild in 
Mexico. Through this hopeful and engaging story of conser-
vation, kids learn about wolves—their characteristics and 
behavior—and the challenge of reintroducing an endangered 
species to the wild.

Tr
ac

ey
 C

o
nw

ay

BRENDA PETERSON, a novelist, memoirist, 
and nature writer, is the author of 17 books 
including Living by Water, I Want to Be Left 
Behind, and Your Life is a Book. She has written 
about wolves for the Huffington Post and is  
pictured above with Siberian husky puppies.

ANNIE MARIE MUSSELMAN is a fine-art  
photographer whose work has appeared in  
the New Yorker, National Geographic, Audubon, 
the Wall Street Journal, Orion, the New York 
Times, and Outside, among other publications.

ONLINE:  

BrendaPetersonBooks.com

AnnieMusselman.com

 @anniemariemusselman

AUGUST 21, 2018

$17.99 | Juvenile Nonfiction

Hardcover | 11 x 8½ | 32 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-084-2

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

Wolf Haven
ISBN: 978-1-63217-051-4
$24.95



FALL 2018  33 32  

AVALANCHE DOG HEROES

Piper and Friends Learn to Search the Snow

Elizabeth Rusch

Follow Piper the border collie and her canine class-
mates through a season of avalanche rescue training. 
As they learn the skills they need to become snow 
rescue dogs, you’ll learn about the work these amaz-
ing canines do and about avalanche safety.

Avalanche Dog Heroes is a nonfiction picture book with 
stunning, adorable photography that draws parallels 
between kids’ experiences in elementary school and the 
training days of the avalanche rescue dogs of Crystal 
Mountain, Washington State’s largest ski resort.

Follow along with Piper, a friendly border collie shelter 
dog, as she heads off to school on a chairlift to meet her canine 
classmates. Over a season they romp together through the 
snow, learning and practicing the skills they need to be ava-
lanche rescue dogs and earn their rescue certification. You’ll 
also learn the warning signs and conditions that cause an 
avalanche and the basics of avalanche safety.

 

Ly
nn

e 
S

p
en

ce
r

ELIZABETH RUSCH has published more than 
100 magazine articles for children and adults 
and 14 award-winning books for young read-
ers. She lives in Portland, Oregon, with her 
husband, two terrific kids, and one very funny, 
quirky dog named Reba.

ONLINE:  

ElizabethRusch.com

@ElizabethRusch

OCTOBER 16, 2018

$18.99 | Juvenile Nonfiction

Hardcover | 11 x 8½ | 48 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-173-3

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

Alaska’s Dog Heroes
ISBN: 978-1-57061-909-0
$10.99



FALL 2018  35 34  

ALSO IN THE SERIES: 

BA-CHAN THE NINJA GRANDMA

An Adventure with Little Kunoichi the Ninja Girl

Sanae Ishida

In this new addition to the Little Kunoichi series, author 
and illustrator Sanae Ishida introduces us to Ba-chan, 
Little Kunoichi’s wise, creative, and eccentric grand-
mother. Anything is possible with Ba-chan!

It’s summer and Little Kunoichi’s friends are away on vaca-
tion. After exploring every nook and cranny of her super, 
super secret island home, she is bored, bored, BORED! Little 
Kunoichi shares her ideas to spice things up—a new bike, 
another pet—with her parents. But they have a better idea: a 
visit to her wise, quirky, and creative grandma, Ba-chan! 

Little Kunoichi, joined by her little brother and her pet, 
Bunny, are met with many surprises as they spend time with 
Ba-chan and together learn that curiosity, resourcefulness, 
love, and imagination have more value than things money 
can buy.

SANAE ISHIDA grew up drawing princesses, 
reading Japanese comic books, and writing 
stories she never shared with anyone. She 
enjoyed stints in wide-ranging fields including 
illustration, education, technology, retail, and 
theater arts. She lives in Seattle with her  
wonderful husband and fabulous daughter—
inspiration for Little Kunoichi. 

ONLINE:  

SanaeIshida.com

 @sanaeishida

SEPTEMBER 18, 2018

$16.99 | Juvenile Fiction

Hardcover | 8¼ x 8¼ | 32 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-118-4

Chibi Samurai Wants a Pet
ISBN: 978-1-63217-117-7

$16.99

Little Kunoichi the Ninja Girl
ISBN: 978-1-57061-954-0

$16.99



FALL 2018  37 36  

SUPER SIMPLE SUMI-E

Easy Asian Brush Painting for All Ages 

Yvonne Palka 

With a few strokes of brush and ink and the simple 
instructions found in Super Simple Sumi-e, you can 
learn the art of this traditional Asian painting and cap-
ture the spirit of many charming animals from pandas 
to swallows and rabbits to dragons!

Creative children and curious adults will have fun learn-
ing the magic of sumi-e with the simple techniques illus-
trated in Super Simple Sumi-e. Learn how to make various 
sumi-e brushstrokes and how to create animals, flowers, 
and bamboo with this friendly, easy-to-follow guide. 
Sumi-e means “ink picture” in Japanese. Sumi means ink 
and e means painting or picture. Since similar styles of 
painting with brush and ink are used throughout Asia, this 
style of painting is often referred to as Asian brush painting.

Ju
lia

 A
ue

rb
ac

h 
P

ho
to

g
ra

p
hy

YVONNE PALKA is an award-winning 
sumi-e artist. A retired college professor, 
grandmother, artist, and naturalist, she 
loves introducing children and adults to the 
wonders of the natural world and the beauty 
of their own creativity. Yvonne lives in 
Minneapolis, Minnesota, where she paints, 
writes, gardens, and teaches.

ONLINE:  

YvonnePalka.com

SEPTEMBER 25, 2018

$17.99 | Juvenile Nonfiction

Hardcover | 10 x 8½ | 40 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-204-4

LITTLE RED RIDING HOOD OF 
THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST  

Marcia Crews
Illustrated by Jeremiah Trammell 

Once upon a time on the shore of the Salish Sea lived 
a bold, brave young girl bursting with the spirit of 
adventure. When she inherits a red velvet cape her 
mother wore as a child, she sets off on a journey 
through the woods to bring her great-grandmother a 
surprise for her birthday.  

This well-known Grimms’ fairy tale takes on a new twist 
in a Pacific Northwest setting. As Little Red goes off on 
her first solo adventure to surprise her great-grandmother 
in the woods, her mother reminds her to stick to the trail 
around the mountain. And to watch out for wolves! But 
Little Red quickly forgets her mother’s advice. A big wolf, 
who seems so friendly, convinces her to take a shortcut over 
the mountain. She meets other animals who assist her on the 
way, never suspecting that the wolf is making his own plans 
to visit her great-grandmother’s house with a big surprise!

Je
nn

if
er

 C
hu

sh
co

ff

MARCIA CREWS has written more than 100 
children’s books in the United States and 
Australia, including Three Bears of the Pacific 
Northwest. She lives in Tacoma, Washington.

JEREMIAH TRAMMELL is an illustrator 
whose work has appeared in over five chil-
dren’s books, including Three Bears of the 
Pacific Northwest and Under Alaska's Midnight 
Sun. He lives in Seattle.

ONLINE:  

JeremiahTrammell.net

OCTOBER 23, 2018

$17.99 | Juvenile Fiction

Hardcover | 11 x 8½ | 32 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-183-2

M
ar

ti
na

 B
ut

ch
er

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

Three Bears of the Pacific Northwest
ISBN: 978-1-57061-684-6
$17.99

PNBA  
Bestseller

Three Bears of the Pacific Northwest
ISBN: 978-1-63217-076-7
$9.99



FALL 2018  39 38  

NEW YORK CITY ABC:  
A LARRY GETS LOST BOOK

John Skewes 

This companion to best-selling Larry Gets Lost in New 
York City follows Larry and his owner, Pete, on an 
alphabetical journey through the Big Apple.

A playful, colorful alphabet book based on the popular 
Larry Gets Lost in New York City children’s book. Larry 
the pup and his best friend, Pete, discover New York City 
from A (art at the Museum of Modern Art) to Z (Bronx 
Zoo), and everything in between. G is for Grand Central.  
S is for the skyline and the subway. Kids will have fun  
discovering their city as they learn their ABCs.

Li
g

ht
 S

ho
w

er
s,

 L
LC

JOHN SKEWES is a professional illustrator 
living in Seattle, Washington. As the creator 
and illustrator of the award-winning Larry 
Gets Lost children’s book series, John has fol-
lowed Larry from the southern tip of Texas to 
tiny Nome, Alaska, and has been lost several 
times himself. 

ONLINE:  

LarryGetsLost.com

@j_skewes

 @skewesart

AUGUST 7, 2018

$14.99 | Juvenile Nonfiction

Hardcover | 8¼ x 8¼ | 32 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-167-2

Larry Gets Lost in Portland
John Skewes and Michael Mullin
$17.99 • HC • 9781570616792
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Portland ABC
John Skewes
$14.99 • HC • 9781570619205
8¼ x 8¼ • 32 pages

Larry Loves Portland!
John Skewes
$9.99 • BB • 9781570619359
6¼ x 6¼ • 20 pages

Larry Gets Lost in Chicago
John Skewes and Michael Mullin
$17.99 • HC • 9781570616198
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Chicago ABC
John Skewes
$14.99 • HC • 9781570619939
8¼ x 8¼ • 32 pages

Larry Loves Chicago!
John Skewes
$9.99 • BB • 9781570619137
6¼ x 6¼ • 20 pages

Larry Gets Lost in New York City
John Skewes and Michael Mullin
$17.99 • HC • 9781570616204
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

New York City ABC
John Skewes
$14.99 • HC • 9781632171672
8¼ x 8¼ • 32 pages

Larry Loves New York City!
John Skewes
$9.99 • BB • 9781570619366
6¼ x 6¼ • 20 pages

Larry Gets Lost in San Francisco
John Skewes and Michael Mullin
$17.99 • HC • 9781570615672
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

San Francisco ABC
John Skewes
$14.99 • HC • 9781570619946
8¼ x 8¼ • 32 pages

Larry Loves San Francisco!
John Skewes
$9.99 • BB • 9781570619120
6¼ x 6¼ • 20 pages

400,000  units sold



FALL 2018  41 40  

Larry Gets Lost in Washington, DC
John Skewes and Andrew Fox
$17.99 • HC • 9781570618994
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Larry Loves Washington, DC!
John Skewes
$9.99 • BB • 9781632170484
6¼ x 6¼ • 20 pages

Larry Gets Lost in San Diego
John Skewes and Eric Ode
$17.99 • HC • 9781632171214
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Larry Loves San Diego!
John Skewes
$9.99 • BB • 9781632171221
6¼ x 6¼ • 20 pages

Larry Gets Lost in Seattle
John Skewes and Eric Ode  
$17.99 • HC • 9781632170927
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Seattle ABC
John Skewes
$14.99 • HC • 9781632170934
8¼ x 8¼ • 32 pages

Larry Loves Seattle!
John Skewes
$9.99 • BB • 9781570618505
6¼ x 6¼ • 20 pages

Larry Gets Lost in Boston
John Skewes and Michael Mullin
$17.99 • HC • 9781570617935
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Larry Loves Boston!
John Skewes
$9.99 • BB • 9781632170477
6¼ x 6¼ • 20 pages

Larry Gets Lost Plush Doll
$8.95 • 9781570616082

Larry Gets Lost in Philadelphia
John Skewes and Michael Mullin
$17.99 • HC • 9781570617928
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Larry Gets Lost in Texas
John Skewes and Michael Mullin
$17.99 • HC • 9781570616808
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Larry Gets Lost in the Twin Cities
John Skewes and Michael Mullin
$17.99 • HC • 9781570617546
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Larry Gets Lost Under the Sea
Eric Ode and John Skewes
$16.99 • HC • 9781570619250
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Larry Gets Lost in Alaska
John Skewes and Michael Mullin
$10.99 • PB • 9781570618598
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Larry Gets Lost in Los Angeles
John Skewes and Michael Mullin
$17.99 • HC • 9781570615689
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Larry Gets Lost in Prehistoric Times
John Skewes and Andrew Fox
$16.99 • HC • 9781570618628
8½ x 11 • 32 pages



FALL 2018  43 42  

Explore the Salish Sea
Joseph K. Gaydos and Audrey 
DeLella Benedict 
$19.99 • HC • 9781632170958
11 x 8½ • 64 pages

Super Simple Sumi-e
Yvonne Palka 
$17.99 • HC • 9781632172044
10 x 8½ • 40 pages

Monsters Under Bridges
Jolby / Rachel Roellke Coddington
$16.99 • HC • 9781570618567
10 x 11 • 32 pages

Bigfoot Does Not Like Birthday Parties
Eric Ode / Jaime Temairik
$16.99 • HC • 9781632170040
8½ x 11 • 40 pages

Curious Kids Nature Guide
Fiona Cohen / Marni Fylling
$19.99 • HC • 9781632170835
7 x 8 • 96 pages

Drawn to Color
Ben Clanton
$15.99 • PB • 9781632171092
8½ x 10 • 64 pages

Eagle Boy
Richard Lee Vaughan / Lee Christiansen
$10.99 • PB • 9781570615924
10 x 11 • 32 pages

The Children’s Garden
Carole Lexa Schaefer / Pierr Morgan
$16.99 • HC • 9781570619847
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

A Ticket to the Pennant
Mark Holtzen / John Skewes
$17.99 • HC • 9781632170033
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Grizzly Boy
Barbara Davis-Pyles / Tracy Subisak
$17.99 • HC • 9781632171689
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

The Sasquatch and the Lumberjack
Crix Sheridan
$14.99 • HC • 9781632171610
8¼ x 8¼ • 32 pages

Northwest Animal Babies
Art Wolfe / Andrea Helman
$10.99 • PB • 9781570614620
10 x 11 • 32 pages

Frank the Seven-Legged Spider
Michaele Razi
$16.99 • HC • 9781632171283
8 x 10 • 32 pages

Journey
Emma Bland Smith / Robin James
$17.99 • HC • 9781632170651
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Lobos
Brenda Peterson /  
Annie Marie Musselman
$17.99 • HC • 9781632170842
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Avalanche Dog Heroes
Elizabeth Rusch
$18.99 • HC • 9781632171733
11 x 8½ • 48 pages

Where’s Halmoni?
Julie Kim
$19.99 • HC • 9781632170774
8 x 10 • 96 pages

Sea Star Wishes
Eric Ode / Erik Brooks
$16.99 • HC • 9781570617904
$10.99 • PB • 9781632171542
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

I Would Tuck You In
Sarah Asper-Smith / Mitchell Watley
$16.99 • HC • 9781570618444
8¼ x 8¼ • 32 pages
$9.99 • BB • 9781570619441
6¼ x 6¼ • 20 pages

Will Puberty Last  
My Whole Life?
Julie Metzger, and 
Robert Lehman
$18.99 • PB  
9781632171795
7¼ x 8½ • 224 pages

This Is Me
Julie Metzger / 
Brooke Weeber
$16.99 • PB  
9781570619397
6¼ x 8½ • 144 pages

1, 2, 3 Moose
Art Wolfe / Andrea Helman
$9.99 • BB • 9781632170323
6½ x 6½ • 20 pages

Bartholomew Quill
Thor Hanson / Dana Arnim
$17.99 • HC • 9781632170460
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Elliott the Otter
John Skewes and Eric Ode
$16.99 • HC • 9781570619526
8¼ x 8¼ • 32 pages

Will It Blow?
Elizabeth Rusch / K. E. Lewis
$14.99 • PB • 9781632171108
8½ x 11 • 48 pages



FALL 2018  45 44  

Where Do I Sleep?
Jennifer Blomgren / Andrea 
Gabriel
$10.99 • PB • 9781570615931
10 x 11 • 32 pages
$9.99 • BB • 9781632170194
6½ x 6½ • 20 pages

Why Do I Sing?
Jennifer Blomgren / Andrea 
Gabriel
$16.99 • HC • 9781570618451
10 x 11 • 32 pages
$9.99 • BB • 9781632170200
6½ x 6½ • 20 pages

O Is for Orca
Art Wolfe / Andrea Helman
$10.99 • PB • 9781570613920
8¾ x 9 • 32 pages
$9.99 • BB • 9781632170330
6½ x 6½ • 20 pages

Three Bears of the Pacific 
Northwest
Richard Vaughan and Marcia 
Crews / Jeremiah Trammell
$16.99 • HC • 9781570616846
11 x 8½ • 32 pages 
$9.99 • BB • 9781632170767
6½ x 6½ • 20 pages

If I Were a Whale
Shelley Gill / Erik Brooks
$9.99 • BB • 9781632171047
6½ x 6½ • 20 pages

Little Red Riding Hood of the 
Pacific Northwest
Marcia Crews / Jeremiah Trammell
$17.99 • HC • 9781632171832
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Chibi Samurai Wants a Pet
Sanae Ishida
$16.99 • HC • 9781632171177
8¼ x 8¼ • 32 pages

Little Kunoichi the Ninja Girl
Sanae Ishida
$16.99 • HC • 9781570619540
8¼ x 8¼ • 32 pages

Ba-chan the Ninja Grandma
Sanae Ishida
$16.99 • HC • 9781632171184
8¼ x 8¼ • 32 pages

SANAE ISHIDA

Pickles and the P-Flock Bullies
Stephen Cosgrove / Robin James
$16.99 • HC • 9781570618871
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Wheedle on the Needle
Stephen Cosgrove / Robin James
$16.99 • HC • 9781570616280
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Good Night, Wheedle
Stephen Cosgrove / Robin James
$9.99 • BB • 9781632170750
6½ x 6½ • 20 pages

Wheedle and the Noodle
Stephen Cosgrove / Robin James
$16.99 • HC • 9781570617300
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Wheedle Plush Doll
Once Upon A Toy, LLC
$10.95 • 9781570616525

Bunny Rabbit in the Sunlight
Kate Endle and Caspar Babypants
$9.99 • BB • 9781570617492
6¼ x 6¼ • 18 pages

Ocean Motions
Kate Endle and Caspar Babypants
$9.99 • BB • 9781632171313
6¼ x 6¼ • 20 pages

Penguin on a Scooter
Kate Endle and Caspar Babypants
$9.99 • BB • 9781632171306
6¼ x 6¼ • 20 pages

What Is Green?
Kate Endle
$9.99 • BB • 9781570616488
6¼ x 6¼ • 18 pages

Who Hoo Are You? 
Kate Endle
$10.99 • BB • 9781570616471
6¼ x 6¼ • 18 pages

Augie to Zebra
Kate Endle and Caspar Babypants
$16.99 • HC • 9781570617508
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

STEPHEN COSGROVE & ROBIN JAMES

KATE ENDLE & CASPAR BABYPANTS

Fox on the Loose!
Matthew Porter
$9.99 • BB • 9781570619281
5 x 7 • 20 pages

Tails Chasing Tails
Matthew Porter
$9.99 • BB • 9781570618529
6¼ x 6¼ • 20 pages

MATTHEW PORTER

My Woodland Wish
Kate Endle and Caspar Babypants
$17.99 • HC • 9781570617485
8½ x 11 • 32 pages



FALL 2018  47 46  

Alaska’s 12 Days of Summer
Pat Chamberlin-Calamar /  
Shannon Cartwright
$10.99 • PB • 9781570613418
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Alaska Animal Babies
Deb Vanasse / Gavriel Jecan
$10.99 • PB • 9781570614330
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Alaska ABC, 40th Anniversary Edition
Shannon Cartwright
$10.99 • PB • 9781632171665
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Alaska’s Dog Heroes
Shelley Gill / Robin James
$10.99 • PB • 9781570619090
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Alaska’s Sleeping Beauty
Mindy Dwyer
$10.99 • PB • 9781570618727
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Alaska’s Snow White and Her Seven 
Sled Dogs
Mindy Dwyer
$10.99 • PB • 9781570619755
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Alaska’s Three Bears
Shelley Gill / Shannon Cartwright
$10.99 • PB • 9780934007115
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Alaska’s Three Pigs
Alaska’s Three Little Pigs
Arlene Laverde / Mindy Dwyer
$10.99 • PB • 9781570612299
11 x 8½ • 32 pages 
$8.99 • BB • 9781570619748
7 x 5½ • 20 pages

 A
L

A
S

K
A

Arrow to Alaska
Hannah Viano
$16.99 • HC • 9781570619496
8¼ x 8¼ • 32 pages

B Is for Bear
Hannah Viano
$16.99 • HC • 9781632170392
6½ x 9 • 32 pages

S Is for Salmon
Hannah Viano
$16.99 • HC • 9781570618734
6½ x 9 • 32 pages

HANNAH VIANO

Danger the Dog Yard Cat
Libby Riddles / Shannon Cartwright
HC • $16.99 • 9780934007092
PB • $10.99 • 9780934007207
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Gnome from Nome
Stephen Cosgrove / Shannon Cartwright
$10.99 • PB • 9781570617775
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Grizzly Bears of Alaska
Debbie S. Miller / Patrick J. Endres
$10.99 • PB • 9781570619328
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Kiana’s Iditarod
Shelley Gill / Shannon Cartwright
$10.99 • PB • 9781570615894
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

My Coyote Nose and Ptarmigan Toes
Erin McKittrick / Valisa Higman
HC • $17.99 • 9781632170521
PB • $10.99 • 9781632170316
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

My Wilderness
Claudia McGehee
$16.99 • HC • 9781570619502
$10.99 • PB • 9781570619519
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Patsy Ann of Alaska
Tricia Brown / Jim Fowler
$10.99 • PB • 9781570616976
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Polar Polka
Chérie Stihler / Erik Brooks
$10.95 • PB • 9781570615207
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Storm Run
Libby Riddles / Shannon Cartwright
HC • $16.99 • 9781570612985
PB • $12.99 • 9781570612930
11 x 8½ • 48 pages

Arctic Aesop’s Fables
Susi Gregg Fowler / Jim Fowler
$10.99 • PB • 9781570618611
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Beluga Whales, Grizzly Tales, and More 
Alaska Kidsnacks
Alice Bugni / Erik Brooks
$10.99 • PB • 9781570619991
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Count Alaska’s Colors
Shelley Gill / Shannon Cartwright
$10.99 • PB • 9780934007351
11 x 8½ • 32 pages



48  

The Salmon Princess
Mindy Dwyer
$10.99 • PB • 9781570613555
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

The Sourdough Man
Chérie Stihler / Barbara Lavallee
$10.99 • PB • 9781570615948
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Thunderfeet
Shelley Gill / Shannon Cartwright
$10.99 • PB • 9780934007191
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Totem Tale
Deb Vanasse / Erik Brooks
$10.99 • PB • 9781570614392
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Under Alaska’s Midnight Sun
Deb Vanasse / Jeremiah Trammell
$10.99 • PB • 9781570614224
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Up on Denali
Gill, Shelley / Shannon Cartwright
$10.99 • PB • 9781570613654
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Wiggle-Waggle Woof
Wiggle-Waggle Woof 1, 2, 3
Chérie B. Stihler / Michael Bania
$10.99 • PB • 9781570615597
11 x 8½ • 32 pages
$8.99 • BB • 9781570619786
7 x 5½ • 20 pages

 A
L

A
S

K
A

Swimmer
Shelley Gill / Shannon Cartwright
$10.99 • PB • 9780934007245
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

The Cabin That Moose Built
Chérie Stihler / Jeremiah Trammell
$10.99 • PB • 9781570614460
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

The Alaska Mother Goose
Shelley Gill / Shannon Cartwright
$10.99 • PB • 9780934007023
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

adult backlist intro page

CHINESE SOUL FOOD BY HSIAO-CHING CHOU, PHOTOGRAPH BY CLARE BARBOZA

ADULT 
BACKLIST



50   SASQUATCH BOOKS FALL 2018  51 

Cooking from Scratch
PCC Community Markets
$24.95 • PB • 9781632171887
7½ x 10 • 304 pages

A Boat, a Whale & a Walrus
Renee Erickson with Jess Thomson
$40.00 • HC • 9781570619267
8½ x 10½ • 320 pages

An Avocado a Day
Lara Ferroni
$19.95 • HC • 9781632170811
6¾ x 8 • 192 pages

36 Bottles of Wine
Paul Zitarelli
$19.95 • HC • 9781632171917
6¾ x 8 • 208 pages

Anti-Inflammatory Eating Made Easy
Michelle Babb
$22.95 • PB • 9781570619335
6¾ x 8 • 208 pages

Anti-Inflammatory Eating  
for a Happy, Healthy Brain
Michelle Babb
$22.95 • PB • 9781632170552
6¾ x 8 • 192 pages

Big Food Big Love
Heather L. Earnhardt
$24.95 • HC • 9781632170613
8 x 9 • 304 pages

Chinese Soul Food
Hsiao-Ching Chou
$24.95 • HC • 9781632171238
8 x 9 • 256 pages

Classic Cookies with Modern Twists
Ellen Jackson
$19.95 • HC • 9781632170170
6¾ x 8 • 160 pages

Crab
Cynthia Nims
$19.95 • HC • 9781632170736
6¾ x 8 • 192 pages

The Cast Iron Skillet Cookbook
Sharon Kramis and Julie Kramis Hearne
$19.95 • PB • 9781570619052
7¼ x 8½ • 208 pages

The Cancer Wellness Cookbook
Kimberly Mathai, MS, RD, CDE
$24.95 • PB • 9781570619182
6¾ x 8 • 256 pages

C
O

O
K

IN
G

Doughnuts
Lara Ferroni
$19.95 • HC • 9781632171252
6¾ x 8 • 208 pages

Flying Apron’s Gluten-Free & Vegan 
Baking Book
Jennifer Katzinger
$23.95 • PB • 9781570616297
6¾ x 8 • 192 pages

Fresh & Fermented
Julie O’Brien and Richard J. Climenhage
$24.95 • PB • 9781570619373
8 x 9 • 224 pages

Gluten-Free & Vegan for the Whole Family
Jennifer Katzinger
$24.95 • PB • 9781570619557
6¾ x 8 • 208 pages

Hello! My Name Is Tasty
John Gorham and Liz Crain
$29.95 • HC • 9781632171023
8 x 10 • 288 pages

Good Fish
Becky Selengut
$29.95 • PB • 9781632171078
8 x 10 • 336 pages

Gluten-Free & Vegan Bread
Jennifer Katzinger
$24.95 • PB • 9781570617805
6¾ x 8 • 192 pages

Ivar’s Seafood Cookbook
The Crew at Ivar’s
$29.95 • HC • 9781570618956
8½ x 10½ • 272 pages

The Everyday Wok Cookbook
Lorna Yee
$21.95 • PB • 9781570617812
8½ x 7¼ • 176 pages

Feeding the Whole Family
Cynthia Lair
$29.95 • PB • 9781632170590
7¼ x 8½ • 432 pages

C
O

O
K

IN
G

How to Taste
Becky Selengut
$22.95 • HC • 9781632171054
5½ x 8 • 240 pages

The Dutch Oven Cookbook
Sharon Kramis and Julie Kramis-Hearne
$19.95 • PB • 9781570619403
7¼ x 8½ • 176 pages



52   SASQUATCH BOOKS FALL 2018  53 

Oysters
Cynthia Nims
$19.95 • HC • 9781632170378
6¾ x 8 • 160 pages

Passionate Nutrition
Jennifer Adler with Jess Thomson
$23.95 • HC • 9781570619458
6 x 9 • 288 pages

Pie School
Kate Lebo
$24.95 • PB • 9781570619106
7¼ x 8½ • 240 pages

Pike Place Market Recipes
Jess Thomson
$24.95 • PB • 9781570617423
6¾ x 8 • 224 pages

Plank Grilling
Dina Guillen
$19.95 • PB • 9781570619007
7¼ x 8½ • 176 pages

Plum
Makini Howell
$29.95 • HC • 9781570617911
8½ x 10 • 160 pages

My Rice Bowl
Rachel Yang and Jess Thomson
$35.00 • HC • 9781632170781
7½ x 10 • 320 pages

The Myrtlewood Cookbook
Andrew Barton
$27.95 • PB • 9781632171412
7 x 10½ • 272 pages

Molly Moon’s Homemade Ice Cream
Molly Moon Neitzel and Christina Spittler
$21.95 • HC • 9781570618109
7¼ x 8½ • 144 pages

C
O

O
K

IN
G

PNW Veg
Kim O’Donnel
$29.95 • PB • 9781632170538
8 x 9 • 272 pages

The Lemon Cookbook
Ellen Jackson
$19.95 • HC • 9781570619823
6¾ x 8 • 144 pages

Lark
John Sundstrom
$29.95 • PB • 9781632170705
7 x 10½ • 304 pages

Put an Egg on It
Lara Ferroni
$19.95 • PB • 9781570618796
7¼ x 8½ • 176 pages

Real Snacks
Lara Ferroni
$19.95 • PB • 9781570617881
6¾ x 8 • 192 pages

Salad Days
Amy Pennington
$22.95 • HC • 9781632170859
7¼ x 8½ • 224 pages

Scandinavian Gatherings
Melissa Bahen
$24.95 • HC • 9781632170682
7¼ x 8½ • 256 pages

Theo Chocolate
Debra Music and Joe Whinney
$24.95 • HC • 9781570619977
8 x 9 • 256 pages

Trophy Cupcakes and Parties!
Jennifer Shea
$24.95 • HC • 9781570618642
8 x 9 • 240 pages

World Spice at Home
Amanda Bevill and Julie Kramis Hearne
$24.95 • PB • 9781570619076
7¼ x 8½ • 240 pages

C
O

O
K

IN
G

Portland Farmers Market Cookbook
Ellen Jackson
$27.95 • PB • 9781632170156
8 x 9 • 272 pages

“Sasquatch Books is doing some of 
the best cookbook design out there.”
—PAULA FORBES, FOOD WRITER



54   SASQUATCH BOOKS FALL 2018  55 

JO
U

R
N

A
L

S / S
TA

T
IO

N
E

R
Y

Flora Forager Journal 
Bridget Beth Collins
$16.95 • PB • 9781632170729
6¼ x 8½ • 144 pages

Metamorphosis: A Flora  
Forager Journal 
Bridget Beth Collins
$16.95 • PB • 9781632171528
6¼ x 8½ • 144 pages

52 Lists for Togetherness
Moorea Seal
$16.95 • HC • 9781632172198
5½ x 8½ • 160 pages

52 Lists for Happiness
Moorea Seal
$16.95 • HC • 9781632170965
5½ x 8½ • 160 pages

The 52 Lists Project
Moorea Seal
$16.95 • HC • 9781632170347
5½ x 8½ • 144 pages

The Art of Flora Forager
Bridget Beth Collins
$19.95 • HC • 9781632171504
7¼ x 7¼ • 176 pages

Flora Forager: Butterfly 
Notecards
Bridget Beth Collins
$14.99 • 9781632172167
16 Notecards & Envelopes

52 Lists Postcards
Moorea Seal
$14.99 • 9781632172310
52 Postcards

52 Lists "My Weekly List" Desk Pad
Moorea Seal
$12.99 • 9781632172327 
10¾ x 7¾ • 52 sheets

52 Lists "To Do List" Notepad
Moorea Seal
$9.99 • 9781632172334 
4 x 7 • 52 sheets

FLORA FORAGER

52 LISTS

Weathering Journal
Hannah Viano
$16.95 • PB • 9781632170941
5½ x 7½ • 128 pages

Daring Dames Journal
Kyler Martz
$16.95 • PB • 9781632171160
5½ x 7½ • 128 pages

Rally
Nikki McClure
$16.95 • PB • 9781632171757
5½ x 7½ • 144 pages

Portlandness
David Banis and Hunter Shobe
$24.95 • HC • 9781632170002
8 x 10 • 192 pages

Seattleness
Tera Hatfield, Jenny Kempson,  
and Natalie Ross
$24.95 • HC • 9781632171276
8½ x 10 • 192 pages

Social Animals
Ryan Berkley and Lucy Berkley
$18.95 • HC • 9781632170408
5½ x 7½ • 80 pages

Weed: The User’s Guide
David Schmader
$18.95 • HC • 9781632170422
5½ x 7½ • 208 pages

Dead Feminists
Chandler O’Leary and Jessica Spring
$24.95 • HC • 9781632170576
7 x 10½ • 192 pages

Driving Home
Jonathan Raban
$19.95 • PB • 9781570618826
5½ x 8½ • 600 pages

JO
U

R
N

A
L

S 
/ 

S
TA

T
IO

N
E

R
Y

A
R

T
 /

 C
U

LT
U

R
E



56   SASQUATCH BOOKS FALL 2018  57 

It’s Not About the Hair
Debra Jarvis
$16.95 • PB • 9781570615733
5½ x 8½ • 256 pages

Make It Mighty Ugly
Kim Piper Werker
$18.95 • PB • 9781570619144
5½ x 8 • 240 pages

26 Songs in 30 Days
Greg Vandy with Daniel Person
$24.95 • HC • 9781570619700
7¼ x 8½ • 208 pages

Breaking Blue
Timothy Egan
$16.95 • PB • 9781570614293
5½ x 8½ • 256 pages

What Patients Taught Me
Audrey Young
$15.95 • PB • 9781570615276
5½ x 8½ • 240 pages

Chief Seattle and the Town  
That Took His Name
David M. Buerge
$25.95 • HC • 9781632171351
5½ x 8½ • 352 pages

Three Among the Wolves
Helen Thayer
$18.95 • PB • 9781570614798
5½ x 8½ • 256 pages

Tough Girl
Carolyn Wood
$17.95 • PB • 9781632171849
5½ x 8½ • 304 pages

Women in Tech
Tarah Wheeler
$18.95 • PB • 9781632171405
5½ x 8½ • 272 pages

Sewing Happiness
Sanae Ishida
$22.95 • PB • 9781570619953
7¼ x 8½ • 240 pages

B
IO

G
R

A
P

H
Y

B
U

S
IN

E
S

S / C
R

A
F

T
S

The Hands-On Home
Erica Strauss
$35.00 • HC • 9781570619915
8 x 9 • 416 pages

The Encyclopedia of Country Living
Carla Emery
$29.95 • PB • 9781570618406
8³⁄8 x 11 • 928 pages

Make Yourself at Home
Moorea Seal
$24.95 • HC • 9781632170354
8 x 10 • 224 pages

New Minimalism
Cary Telander Fortin and  
Kyle Louise Quilici
$24.95 • HC • 9781632171320 
7¼ x 8½ • 208 pages

H
O

U
S

E
 /

 H
O

M
E

Embrace: A Pregnancy Journal
Nikki McClure
$16.95 • PB • 9781570616815
6¼ x 8½ • 160 pages

Seattle Family Adventures
Kate Calamusa
$19.95 • PB • 9781632170972
5½ x 8½ • 304 pages

Portland Family Adventures
Jen Stevenson
$19.95 • PB • 9781632170996
5½ x 8½ • 304 pages

The Co-Parenting Handbook
Karen Bonnell with Kristin Little
$19.95 • PB • 9781632171467
5½ x 8½ • 288 pages

The Parenting Plan Workbook
Karen Bonnell with Felicia  
Malsby Soleil
$19.95 • PB • 9781632171450
8½ x 11 • 160 pages

The First 1000 Days
Nikki McClure
$15.95 • PB • 9781570615085
5½ x 7½ • 128 pages

The Next 1000 Days
Nikki McClure
$15.95 • PB • 9781570619434
5½ x 7½ • 128 pages

Grow 2 Copy Box Set
Nikki McClure
$31.90 • PB • 9781570619885
5½ x 7½ • 256 pages

PA
R

E
N

T
IN

G

Beyond the Checkup from Birth  
to Age Four
Luke Voytas, MD
$17.95 • PB • 9781632171979
6 x 9 • 288 pages 



58   SASQUATCH BOOKS FALL 2018  59 

The Wandering Goose
Heather L. Earnhardt
$15.95 • HC • 9781570618819
45⁄8 x 6¾ • 64 pages

The Opposite Is Also True
Cleo Papanikolas
$16.95 • PB • 9781632171399
6¼ x 8½ • 144 pages

How to Be a Person
The Staff of the Stranger
$16.95 • PB • 9781570617782
5½ x 7½ • 272 pages

P
E

R
S

O
N

A
L G

R
O

W
T

H
LIT

E
R

A
R

Y
 A

R
T

S

Book Lust
Nancy Pearl
$16.95 • PB • 9781570613814
5½ x 7½ • 304 pages

Book Lust to Go
Nancy Pearl
$16.95 • PB • 9781570616501
5½ x 7½ • 320 pages

Book Crush
Nancy Pearl
$16.95 • PB • 9781570615009
5½ x 7½ • 304 pages

More Book Lust
Nancy Pearl
$16.95 • PB • 9781570614354
5½ x 7½ • 304 pages

Long Story Short
Margot Leitman
$19.95 • PB • 9781632170279
5 x 7 • 320 pages

Seattle City of Literature
Edited by Ryan Boudinot
$19.95 • HC • 9781570619861
5½ x 7½ • 288 pages

The Lost Art of Reading
David L. Ulin
$16.95 • HC • 9781632171948
4½ x 7 • 192 pages

Pie & Whiskey
Kate Lebo and Samuel Ligon
$19.95 • HC • 9781632171122
5½ x 7½ • 272 pages

Your Life Is a Book
Brenda Peterson and  
Sarah Jane Freymann
$18.95 • PB • 9781570619304
5½ x 8½ • 272 pages

Welcome to the Writer’s Life
Paulette Perhach
$18.95 • PB • 9781632171511
5½ x 7½ • 320 pages

O
U

T
D

O
O

R
S 

/ 
N

A
T

U
R

E

The Creaky Knees Guide Arizona
Bruce Grubbs
$18.95 • PB • 9781570618123
5½ x 8½ • 320 pages

The Creaky Knees Guide  
Northern California
Ann Marie Brown
$18.95 • PB • 9781570617416
5½ x 8½ • 320 pages

The Creaky Knees Guide Oregon
Seabury Blair Jr.
$18.95 • PB • 9781632170071
5½ x 8½ • 336 pages

The Creaky Knees Guide Pacific Northwest 
National Parks and Monuments
Seabury Blair Jr.
$18.95 • PB • 9781632170118
5½ x 8½ • 320 pages

The Creaky Knees Guide Washington
Seabury Blair Jr.
$18.95 • PB • 9781632170095
5½ x 8½ • 320 pages

Take a Walk: Seattle
Sue Muller Hacking
$19.95 • PB • 9781632170903
5½ x 8 • 288 pages

Take a Walk: Portland
Brian Barker
$18.95 • PB • 9781632170880
5½ x 8 • 208 pages

“The ultimate guide to 
walking in nature in the 
Puget Sound region.”
—SOUTH SEATTLE EMERALD

“Excellent and easy to follow.”
—THE OLYMPIAN

Day Hike! Central Cascades
Mike McQuaide
$19.95 • PB • 9781570618482
5 x 7 • 304 pages 

Day Hike! Olympic Peninsula
Seabury Blair Jr.
$19.95 • PB • 9781570619212
5 x 7 • 304 pages

Day Hike! North Cascades
Mike McQuaide
$18.95 • PB • 9781570618468
5 x 7 • 240 pages

Day Hike! Mount Rainier
Ron C. Judd
$18.95 • PB • 9781570619236
5 x 7 • 224 pagess

Day Hike! Spokane, Coeur d’Alene,  
and Sandpoint
Seabury Blair Jr.
$19.95 • PB • 978632171146
5 x 7 • 304 pages



60   SASQUATCH BOOKS FALL 2018  61 

Sources of the River
Jack Nisbet
$16.95 • PB • 9781570615221
5½ x 8½ • 304 pages

Visible Bones
Jack Nisbet
$16.95 • PB • 9781570615245
5½ x 8½ • 256 pages

Ancient Places
Jack Nisbet
$21.95 • HC • 9781570619809
$18.95 • PB • 9781632170804
5½ x 8½ • 256 pages

The Collector
Jack Nisbet
$16.95 • PB • 9781570616679
5½ x 8½ • 304 pages

The Dreamer and the Doctor
Jack Nisbet
$24.95 • HC • 9781632172020
5½ x 8½ • 320 pages

David Douglas: A Naturalist at Work
Jack Nisbet
$27.95 • HC • 9781570618291
7¼ x 8½ • 208 pages

O
U

T
D

O
O

R
S / N

A
T

U
R

E

Rare Encounters with  
Ordinary Birds
Lyanda Lynn Haupt
$12.95 • PB • 9781570614194
5 x 7½ • 192 pages

The Hidden Lives of Owls
Leigh Calvez
$18.95 • PB • 9781632170255
5½ x 7½ • 224 pages

BirdNote
Ellen Blackstone / Emily Poole
$22.95 • HC • 9781632171696
6 x 8 • 224 pages

JACK NISBET

By the Shore
Nancy Blakey
$22.95 • PB • 9781632171436
6¾ x 8½ • 256 pages

On Mount Hood
Jon Bell
$16.95 • PB • 9781570618581
5½ x 8½ • 224 pages

Something Fishy This Way Comes
Ray Troll
$19.95 • PB • 9781570616822
7¼ x 9 • 128 pages

The Measure of a Mountain
Bruce Barcott
$16.95 • PB • 9781570615214
5½ x 8½ • 288 pages

Bretz’s Flood
John Soennichsen
$16.95 • PB • 9781570616310
5½ x 8½ • 304 pages

A Woman’s Guide to the Wild
Ruby McConnell
$18.95 • PB • 9781632170057
5½ x 7½ • 304 pages

Wild Roads Washington
Seabury Blair, Jr.
$18.95 • PB • 9781570618154
5½ x 8½ • 272 pages

Full-Rip 9.0
Sandi Doughton
$18.95 • PB • 9781570619427
5½ x 8½ • 288 pages

Return of the Sea Otter
Todd McLeish
$19.95 • PB • 9781632171375
5½ x 7½ • 264 pages

O
U

T
D

O
O

R
S 

/ 
N

A
T

U
R

E



62   SASQUATCH BOOKS FALL 2018  63 

O
U

T
D

O
O

R
S

/N
A

T
U

R
E

The Northern Lights
Daryl Pederson and Calvin Hall 
$19.95 • PB • 9781632170019
11 x 8½ • 128 pages

Dogs of the Iditarod
Jeff Schultz
$16.95 • PB • 9781570612923
7¾ x 6¾ • 80 pages

Wolf Haven
Annie Marie Musselman  
and Brenda Peterson
$24.95 • HC • 9781632170514
11 x 8½ • 144 pages

The Salish Sea
Audrey DeLella Benedict  
and Joseph K. Gaydos
$24.95 • PB • 9781570619854
11 x 8½ • 160 pages

“[Mussleman’s] images of the haven embody the 
meditative patience she used to photograph it. 
They’re ethereal and lightweight, less like static 
pictures and more like breath—a glimpse of a 
being that you know is there but that you can’t 
predict or control.”
—NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC ON WOLF HAVEN

P
O

LIT
IC

S

Becoming a Citizen Activist
Nick Licata
$16.95 • HC • 9781632170446
5 x 7 • 224 pages

Seattle Justice
Christopher T. Bayley
$24.95 • HC • 9781632170293
5½ x 8½ • 240 pages

The Gardens of Democracy
Eric Liu and Nick Hanauer
$14.95 • HC • 9781570618239
45⁄8 x 6¾ • 192 pages

Apartment Gardening
Amy Pennington
$19.95 • PB • 9781570616884
5½ x 8½ • 176 pages

Ask Ciscoe
Ciscoe Morris
$18.95 • PB • 9781570614323
5½ x 8½ • 352 pages

Cass Turnbull’s Guide to Pruning
Cass Turnbull
$23.95 • PB • 9781570617515
7¼ x 9 • 384 pages

The Colorful Dry Garden
Maureen Gilmer
$22.95 • PB • 9781632170637 
7¼ x 8½ • 224 pages

Gardener’s Yoga
Veronica D’Orazio / Frida Clements
$16.95 • PB • 9781570619892
6½ x 6½ • 128 pages

Gardening with Ed Hume
Ed Hume
$25.95 • PB • 9781570615856
6 x 9 • 432 pages

Golden Gate Gardening
Pam Peirce
$29.95 • PB • 9781570616174
8½ x 11 • 448 pages

Grow Cook Eat
Willi Galloway
$29.95 • PB • 9781570617317
8½ x 11 • 304 pages

Growing Roses in the Pacific Northwest
Nita-Jo Rountree
$19.95 • HC • 9781632170491
6¾ x 8 • 224 pages

Growing Vegetables in Drought,  
Desert & Dry Times
Maureen Gilmer
$22.95 • PB • 9781632170231
7¼ x 8½ • 224 pages

Growing Vegetables West of the Cascades 
Steve Solomon and Marina McShane
$24.95 • PB • 9781570619724
7¼ x 9 • 368 pages

Perennials for the Pacific Northwest
Marty Wingate
$21.95 • PB • 9781570618932
8 x 6¾ • 304 pages

Petal & Twig
Valerie Easton
$16.95 • HC • 9781570617669
6½ x 6½ • 128 pages

G
A

R
D

E
N

IN
G



INDEX

1, 2, 3 Moose 43

26 Songs in 30 Days 56

36 Bottles of Wine  10, 50

52 Lists series 1–5, 54

Alaska ABC, 40th Anniversary 46

Alaska Children’s Books 46–48

An Avocado a Day 50

Ancient Places 60

Anti-Inflammatory series 50

Apartment Gardening 63

Arrow to Alaska 46

Ask Ciscoe 63

Augie to Zebra 45

Avalanche Dog Heroes 33, 43

Bartholomew Quill 43

Becoming a Citizen Activist 60

Beyond the Checkup 21, 57

Big Food Big Love 50

Bigfoot / Birthday Parties 42

BirdNote 62

B Is for Bear 46

A Boat, a Whale, and a Walrus 50

Book Lust series 58

Breaking Blue 56

Bretz’s Flood 61

Bunny Rabbit in the Sunlight 45

By the Shore 61

Cass Turnbull’s / Pruning 63

The Cancer Wellness Cookbook 50

The Cast Iron Skillet Cookbook 50

Chief Seattle 56

The Children’s Garden 42

Chinese Soul Food 50

Classic Cookies 50

The Co-Parenting Handbook 57

The Collector 60

The Colorful Dry Garden 63

Cooking From Scratch 13, 50

Crab 50

The Creaky Knees Guide series 59

Curious Kids Nature Guide 42

Daring Dames Journal  55

David Douglas 60

Day Hike! series 59

Dead Feminists 55

Dogs of the Iditarod 62

Doughnuts 14, 51

Drawn to Color 42

The Dreamer and the Doctor 20, 60

Driving Home 55

The Dutch Oven Cookbook 51

Eagle Boy 42

Elliott the Otter 43

Encyclopedia of Country Living 57

The Everyday Wok Cookbook 51

Explore the Salish Sea 42

Family Adventure series 57

Feeding the Whole Family 51

Flora Forager 54

Fox on the Loose! 45

Frank the Seven-Legged Spider 43

Fresh and Fermented 51

Full-Rip 9.0 61

Gardener’s Yoga 63

The Gardens of Democracy 60

Gluten-Free and Vegan series 51

Golden Gate Gardening 63

Good Fish 51

Grizzly Boy 29, 42

Grow Cook Eat 63

Growing Roses in the PNW 63

Growing Veg / Drought 63

Growing Veg / West Cascades 63

The Hands-On Home 57

Hello! My Name Is Tasty 51

The Hidden Lives of Owls 62

How to Be a Person 58

How to Taste 51

If I Were a Whale 44

It’s Not About the Hair 56

Ivar’s Seafood Cookbook 51

I Would Tuck You In 43

Journey 43

Lark 52

Larry Gets Lost series 38–41

The Lemon Cookbook 53

Little Kunoichi series  34, 44

Little Red Riding Hood  37, 44

Lobos  30, 43

Long Story Short 58

The Lost Art of Reading 9, 58

Make It Mighty Ugly 56

Make Yourself at Home 57

Measure of a Mountain 61

Molly Moon’s / Ice Cream 52

Monsters Under Bridges 42

My Rice Bowl 52

The Myrtlewood Cookbook 52

New Minimalism 57

Nikki McClure 19, 55, 57

The Northern Lights 62

Northwest Animal Babies 42

Ocean Motions 45

O Is for Orca 44

On Mount Hood 61

The Opposite Is Also True 16, 58

Oysters 52

The Parenting Plan Workbook 57

Passionate Nutrition 52

Penguin on a Scooter 45

Perennials for the PNW 63

Petal and Twig 63

Pickles and the P-Flock Bullies 45

Pie and Whiskey 58

Pie School 52

Pike Place Market Recipes 52

Plank Grilling 52

Plum 52

PNW Veg 52

Portland Farmers Market 53

Portlandness 55

Put an Egg on It 53

Rare Encounters / Ordinary Birds 62

Real Snacks 53

Return of the Sea Otter 61

Salad Days 53

The Salish Sea 62

The Sasquatch / Lumberjack  42

Scandinavian Gatherings 53

Sea Star Wishes 43

Seattle City of Literature 58

Seattle Justice 60

Seattleness 23, 55

Sewing Happiness 56

S Is for Salmon 46

Social Animals 55

Something Fishy  61

Sources of the River 60

Super Simple Sumi-e 36, 42

Tails Chasing Tails 45

Take a Walk series 59

Theo Chocolate 53

This Is Me 43

Three Among the Wolves 56

Three Bears of the PNW  44

A Ticket to the Pennant 42

Tough Girl 6, 56

Trophy Cupcakes and Parties! 53

Visible Bones 60

The Wandering Goose 58

Weathering Journal 55

Weed: The User’s Guide 55

Welcome to the Writer’s Life 8, 58

What Is Green? 45

What Patients Taught Me 56

Wheedle series 45

Where Do I Sleep? 44

Where’s Halmoni? 43

Who Hoo Are You? 45

Why Do I Sing? 44

Wild Roads Washington 61

Will It Blow? 43

Will Puberty Last 26, 43

Wolf Haven 62

A Woman’s Guide to the Wild 61

Women in Tech 56

World Spice at Home 53

Your Life Is a Book 58



PENGUIN RANDOM  
HOUSE DISTRIBUTION

To place an order, please contact your 
Penguin Random House rep, or contact  
the order department.

Penguin Random House, Inc.       
1745 Broadway, 3rd floor 
New York, NY 10019

ORDER DEPARTMENT
Penguin Random House, Inc.
Attn: Order Entry
400 Hahn Road
Westminster, MD 21157
TEL: 800.733.3000
FAX: 800.659.2436
customerservice 
@penguinrandomhouse.com

CUSTOMER SERVICE AND CREDIT 
DEPARTMENTS
TEL: 800.733.3000
customerservice 
@penguinrandomhouse.com

SPECIAL MARKETS
specialmarkets 
@penguinrandomhouse.com

CANADIAN ORDERS AND INQUIRIES
Random House of Canada, Inc.
Diversified Sales
2775 Matheson Blvd., East
Mississauga, ON L4W 4P4
TEL: 800.668.4247
FAX: 905.624.6217
canadaspecialmarkets 
@penguinrandomhouse.com

PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE  
INTERNATIONAL SALES
Penguin Random House, Inc.
International Division
TEL: 212.572.6083
FAX: 212.572.6045
international 
@penguinrandomhouse.com

SASQUATCH BOOKS 
SALES AND MARKETING

SALES
Jenny Abrami, Executive Sales Director
TEL: 510.749.9838
jabrami@sasquatchbooks.com 

MARKETING AND PUBLICITY
Nicole Sprinkle, Senior Publicity  
and Marketing Manager
TEL: 206.826.4318
nsprinkle@sasquatchbooks.com

Sasquatch Books are distributed in the US, 
Canada, and internationally by Penguin 
Random House Publisher Services, a 
division of Random House, Inc. 

COVER ART FROM AVALANCHE DOG HEROES BY ELIZABETH RUSCH 
FRONT COVER PHOTO BY DYLAN CEMBALSKI; BACK COVER PHOTO BY LYNNE SPENCER

1904 3RD AVE SUITE 710
SEATTLE, WA 98101

206.467.4300



S
A

S
Q

U
A

T
C

H
 B

O
O

K
S

 
FA

LL 20
18

19
0

4
 3

R
D

 A
V

E
, 
S

U
IT

E
 7

10
S

E
A

T
T

L
E

, 
W

A
 9

8
10

1




